SUBSTITUTE TEACHER SERVICE 2901 DUTTON MILL ROAD, SUITE 200 ASTON, PA 19014

AGREEMENT ADDENDUM #2

This Agreement Addendum is made this 15th day of September, 2022 by and between SUBSTITUTE TEACHER SERVICE (hereafter "STS"), a duly registered Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business at 2901 Dutton Mill Road, Suite 200, Aston, Pennsylvania, and the BALDWIN-WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereafter the "District"), a school district organized pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its administrative office at 4900 Curry Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15236.

14. The District agrees that for substitute drivers (formerly BWSD retired/resigned bus drivers) being provided by STS pursuant to this Agreement Addendum, the below pay structure will apply.

Service Provided	Туре	STS Pay Rate	District Bill Rate	Markup
Substitute Retired Bus Drivers	Hourly	\$27.98	\$36.09	29%
Substitute Retired Bus Drivers (Layover)	Hourly	\$18.39	\$23.72	29%

- 26. This Agreement Addendum is effective from September 15, 2022 through June 30, 2023. This Agreement Addendum shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their personal representatives, heirs, assigns and successors.
- 27. By executing this Agreement Addendum, each party acknowledges receipt of a duly executed copy.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, with the intention of being legally bound, have set their hand and seal on the day and date first set forth above.

	Ву:		
	SUBSTITUTE TEACHER SERVICE, INC.		
Witness	Date:		
Witness	By:BALDWIN-WHITEHALL SCHOOL DISTRICT		
	Date:		